

**LABOUR COURT, AMRAVATI.**

Application WCA (F) No. 15 of 2016

Smt. Puja wd/o Sheshrao @ Vijay Bhimrao Raut and others  
V/s

Mr. Amol Ashok Soni and other.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.C-28**

(Passed on 22-07-2022)

This is an application filed by the non applicant for amendment. The applicant has filed say. Heard both sides.

2] According to non-applicant, the applicant has amended the main petition. Therefore in view of amended contents of main petition their denial in written statement has to be recorded by way consequent amendment. Hence this application.

3] Advocate for applicant submitted that no sufficient ground is shown. Hence application be rejected.

4] Main petition has been amended by the applicant thereby some paras have been added in the contents. In such circumstances consequential amendment in the W.S.for regarding denial needs to be allowed. Hence I pass the order.

**ORDER**

1] Application is allowed

- 2] The non applicant shall carry out the consequential amendment as stated in the application till next date without fall.

Date : 22-07-2022  
Amravati.

( Sachin S. Patil )  
Judge,  
Labour Court, Amravati.