

LABOUR COURT, AMRAVATI.

WCA (Fatal) No. 15 of 2016

ORDER BELOW EXH.U-70

(Passed on 04-04-2024)

This is an application for speedy disposal of matter under the Workmen Compensation Act.

2] According to complainant, matter is pending since 2016. It is pending for evidence of respondent. Hence, it be expedited.

3] According to respondent, respondent has filed affidavit of evidence. However, witness is absent due to illhealth.

4] Matter is pending since 2016 as a old matter. Hence, it needs to be expedited. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1] Application is allowed.

2] Parties are directed to expedite the hearing.

Sd/-

Date : 04-04-2024
Amravati.

(Sachin S. Patil)
Judge,
Labour Court, Amravati.